



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 159 of 2023**

M/S Dheer Enterprises

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

The Vice Chairman, Agra Development Authority  
And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashutosh Pandey, Praveen Kumar  
Mishra  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

---

**Court No. - 7**

**HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.**

List has been revised. None appears on behalf of the applicant.

The application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(Piyush Agrawal,J.)**

**November 19, 2025**

samz